
Charlie Banks Relays
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association

February 10, 2016 GIRLS TEAMS

Team 

Place

Team 

Time School

1 39:20 Grand Rapids

2 40:16 Armstrong

3 40:22 Stillwater

4 40:26 Roseville

5 40:48 Elk River

6 41:59 ME/VA/EG

7 42:13 Henry Sibley

8 42:21 Duluth East

9 43:06 Mounds View

10 43:08 Anoka

11 43:11 Chaska

12 43:29 Bemidji

13 43:34 Rogers

14 43:39 Brainerd

15 43:50 Maple Grove

16 43:52 Moorhead

17 44:05 Wayzata

18 44:11 Mpls Washburn

19 44:26 Andover

20 44:39 Prior Lake

21 45:08 Ely

22 45:41 St. Paul Central

23 46:18 Anoka‐Mesabi

24 46:18 Two Harbors

25 47:59 Coon Rapids

26 48:05 Mahtomedi

27 48:39 Chanhassen

28 48:43 Three Schools

29 49:53 St. Paul Central‐B

30 52:13 Mound Westonka

31 52:16 Champlin Park

32 57:21 Trek North
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February 10, 2016 Charlie Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN

2.5K/Leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association Sunny, 4 deg. Calm

GIRLS

Team 

Place

Team 

Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Split Tk Place Pace

Tk Time 

Back Tk

1117 Jaylynn Lauer 12 Grand Rapids 1 10:13 3 04:05 00:07 c

1118 Annika Viren 9 Grand Rapids 2 10:06 1 04:02 00:00 c

1119 Samara Schlauderaff 9 Grand Rapids 3 09:35 14 03:50 00:44 s

1 39:20 1120 Else Viren 7 Grand Rapids 4 09:26 10 03:46 00:35 s

1013 Kaitsy Baker 9 Armstrong 1 10:25 5 04:10 00:19 c

1014 Ellee Petersen 11 Armstrong 2 10:52 8 04:21 00:46 c

1015 Olivia Barfneht 8 Armstrong 3 09:30 13 03:48 00:39 s

2 40:16 1016 Lucia Sculati Armstrong 4 09:29 12 03:48 00:38 s

1085 Lily Mayek 9 Stillwater 1 10:59 9 04:24 00:53 c

1086 Bethany Olson 9 Stillwater 2 11:12 14 04:29 01:06 c

1087 Kristen Diederichs 12 Stillwater 3 09:20 6 03:44 00:29 s

3 40:22 1088 Anya Nelson 12 Stillwater 4 08:51 1 03:32 00:00 s

1049 Naomi Boehm 11 Roseville 1 10:18 4 04:07 00:12 c

1050 Olivia DiGiorno 11 Roseville 2 11:18 17 04:31 01:12 c

1051 Frances Ryan 8 Roseville 3 09:56 27 03:58 01:05 s

4 40:26 1052 Carly Dahms 9 Roseville 4 08:54 3 03:34 00:03 s

1033 Lydia Carr 12 Elk River 1 10:12 2 04:05 00:06 c

1034 Cheresa Bouley 9 Elk River 2 10:31 6 04:12 00:25 c

1035 Sydney Redepenning 9 Elk River 3 10:08 32 04:03 01:17 s

5 40:48 1036 Lauren Lee 10 Elk River 4 09:57 28 03:59 01:06 s

1089 Katelyn LeBeque 12 ME/VA/EG 1 11:43 24 04:41 01:37 c

1090 Lynnette Crosby 11 ME/VA/EG 2 11:56 31 04:46 01:50 c

1091 Anna Greenlee 8 ME/VA/EG 3 09:27 11 03:47 00:36 s

6 41:59 1092 Christine Hafdahl 10 ME/VA/EG 4 08:53 2 03:33 00:02 s

1113 Maddie McDermott 11 Henry Sibley 1 11:00 11 04:24 00:54 c

1114 Nica Malmgren 10 Henry Sibley 2 11:25 19 04:34 01:19 c

1115 Emma Boehm 11 Henry Sibley 3 09:44 20 03:54 00:53 s

7 42:13 1116 Riccarda Bausch 12 Henry Sibley 4 10:04 30 04:02 01:13 s
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February 10, 2016 Charlie Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN

2.5K/Leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association Sunny, 4 deg. Calm

GIRLS

Team 

Place

Team 

Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Split Tk Place Pace

Tk Time 

Back Tk

1065 Brita Larsen 10 Duluth East 1 11:38 21 04:39 01:32 c

1066 Clara Kramer 8 Duluth East 2 11:10 12 04:28 01:04 c

1067 Pernille Soderlind 12 Duluth East 3 09:53 24 03:57 01:02 s

8 42:21 1068 Helena Dott 10 Duluth East 4 09:40 17 03:52 00:49 s

1041 Sarah Schmidt‐Dannert 11 Mounds View 1 12:04 36 04:50 01:58 c

1042 Talia Miller 11 Mounds View 2 12:06 37 04:50 02:00 c

1043 Grace Ebert 12 Mounds View 3 09:20 6 03:44 00:29 s

9 43:06 1044 Caroline Palen 12 Mounds View 4 09:36 16 03:50 00:45 s

1093 Lily Larson  10 Anoka 1 12:20 39 04:56 02:14 c

1094 Isabelle Brezinka  11 Anoka 2 11:17 15 04:31 01:11 c

1095 Taylor Krone  10 Anoka 3 09:13 4 03:41 00:22 s

10 43:08 1096 Sydney Paulson  10 Anoka 4 10:18 38 04:07 01:27 s

1077 Josie Lange 12 Chaska 1 11:17 15 04:31 01:11 c

1078 Corinne Boonstra 11 Chaska 2 11:33 20 04:37 01:27 c

1079 Olivia Anderson 10 Chaska 3 09:44 20 03:54 00:53 s

11 43:11 1080 Ellen Adams 7 Chaska 4 10:37 46 04:15 01:46 s

1073 Arie Gislason  12 Bemidji 1 11:50 28 04:44 01:44 c

1074 Anna Ingalls  11 Bemidji 2 11:58 32 04:47 01:52 c

1075 Sierra Freyholtz 11 Bemidji 3 09:55 25 03:58 01:04 s

12 43:29 1076 Quinn Schollett 11 Bemidji 4 09:46 22 03:54 00:55 s

1037 Kaja Montplaisir 10 Rogers 1 12:21 40 04:56 02:15 c

1038 Addie Hohlen 10 Rogers 2 11:20 18 04:32 01:14 c

1039 Carli Vrchota 10 Rogers 3 10:12 34 04:05 01:21 s

13 43:34 1040 Taylor Nelson 12 Rogers 4 09:41 18 03:52 00:50 s

1045 Maren Hadrits 12 Brainerd 1 12:03 35 04:49 01:57 c

1046 Emily Nelson 12 Brainerd 2 11:44 26 04:42 01:38 c

1047 Hannah Trtanj 10 Brainerd 3 09:57 29 03:59 01:06 s

14 43:39 1048 Faith Watson 11 Brainerd 4 09:55 25 03:58 01:04 s
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February 10, 2016 Charlie Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN

2.5K/Leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association Sunny, 4 deg. Calm

GIRLS

Team 

Place

Team 

Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Split Tk Place Pace

Tk Time 

Back Tk

1109 Anna Badger 11 Maple Grove 1 11:38 21 04:39 01:32 c

1110 Libby Zimmer 12 Maple Grove 2 12:39 48 05:04 02:33 c

1111 Gabbi Bolcer 10 Maple Grove 3 09:21 8 03:44 00:30 s

15 43:50 1112 Lindsey Kastelle 11 Maple Grove 4 10:12 34 04:05 01:21 s

1025 Anna Christian 12 Moorhead 1 12:37 46 05:03 02:31 c

1026 Brooke Duncan 11 Moorhead 2 10:49 7 04:20 00:43 c

1027 Sofie Overturf 10 Moorhead 3 10:10 33 04:04 01:19 s

16 43:52 1028 Kate Ludwig 10 Moorhead 4 10:16 37 04:06 01:25 s

1017 Anna Ingemann 10 Wayzata 1 12:02 34 04:49 01:56 c

1018 Emily Ingemann 8 Wayzata 2 11:39 23 04:40 01:33 c

1019 Abigail Bremseth 8 Wayzata 3 10:19 39 04:08 01:28 s

17 44:05 1020 Carolyn House 9 Wayzata 4 10:05 31 04:02 01:14 s

1061 Etta Leugers 7 Mpls Washburn 1 11:10 12 04:28 01:04 c

1062 Gillian Bode 8 Mpls Washburn 2 12:30 43 05:00 02:24 c

1063 Natalie Tufleson 12 Mpls Washburn 3 09:22 9 03:45 00:31 s

18 44:11 1064 Anya Healy 8 Mpls Washburn 4 11:09 51 04:28 02:18 s

1129 Lauren Johnson 9 Andover 1 10:59 9 04:24 00:53 c

1130 Kelly Lehtola 9 Andover 2 12:44 51 05:06 02:38 c

1131 Alexa Havon 9 Andover 3 09:49 23 03:56 00:58 s

19 44:26 1132 Madeline Walker 12 Andover 4 10:54 49 04:22 02:03 s

1121 Ellie Sullivan 12 Prior Lake 1 11:43 24 04:41 01:37 c

1122 Amelia Anderson 11 Prior Lake 2 13:00 52 05:12 02:54 c

1123 Lauren Benedict 11 Prior Lake 3 10:14 36 04:06 01:23 s

20 44:39 1124 Olivia Jacobson 9 Prior Lake 4 09:42 19 03:53 00:51 s

1069 Taryn Osthoff 11 Ely 1 12:19 38 04:56 02:13 c

1070 Maarja Faltesek 9 Ely 2 12:43 50 05:05 02:37 c

1071 Lindy Dalberg 10 Ely 3 10:47 47 04:19 01:56 s

21 45:08 1072 Anna Nelson 10 Ely 4 09:19 5 03:44 00:28 s
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February 10, 2016 Charlie Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN

2.5K/Leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association Sunny, 4 deg. Calm

GIRLS

Team 

Place

Team 

Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Split Tk Place Pace

Tk Time 

Back Tk

1057 Madie Scott 11 St. Paul Central 1 12:33 45 05:01 02:27 c

1058 Ellen Yuska 12 St. Paul Central 2 11:50 28 04:44 01:44 c

1059 Tessa Waite 12 St. Paul Central 3 10:25 42 04:10 01:34 s

22 45:41 1060 Sienna Leone‐Getten 11 St. Paul Central 4 10:53 48 04:21 02:02 s

1097 Katie Teasck  11 Anoka‐Mesabi 1 12:00 33 04:48 01:54 c

1098 Anna Melicher  11 Anoka‐Mesabi 2 12:27 41 04:59 02:21 c

1099 Brianna Fischer  11 Anoka‐Mesabi 3 10:22 40 04:09 01:31 s

23 46:18 1100 Alli Becker  9 Anoka‐Mesabi 4 11:29 57 04:36 02:38 s

1105 Mara Christensen 12 Two Harbors 1 12:32 44 05:01 02:26 c

1106 Kari Haaversen 12 Two Harbors 2 11:55 30 04:46 01:49 c

1107 Abigale Seipke 12 Two Harbors 3 11:15 53 04:30 02:24 s

24 46:18 1108 Marina Schreiner 12 Two Harbors 4 10:36 45 04:14 01:45 s

1021 Emilie Ford 12 Coon Rapids 1 12:40 49 05:04 02:34 c

1022 Olivia Fisher 12 Coon Rapids 2 15:13 61 06:05 05:07 c

1023 Mog O'Grady 11 Coon Rapids 3 10:31 43 04:12 01:40 s

25 47:59 1024 Olivia Ellenbecker 9 Coon Rapids 4 09:35 14 03:50 00:44 s

1101 Kelsey Halverson 12 Mahtomedi 1 13:02 53 05:13 02:56 c

1102 Marcella Manivel 11 Mahtomedi 2 11:48 27 04:43 01:42 c

1103 Clare Grilley 11 Mahtomedi 3 12:12 62 04:53 03:21 s

226 48:05 1104 Grace Neumiller 11 Mahtomedi 4 11:03 50 04:25 02:12 s

1081 Meghan Blood 12 Chanhassen 1 13:47 57 05:31 03:41 c

1082 Mikayla Kobilarscik 11 Chanhassen 2 13:03 54 05:13 02:57 c

1083 Grace Ewing 10 Chanhassen 3 11:26 56 04:34 02:35 s

27 48:39 1084 Alex Harmdierks 10 Chanhassen 4 10:23 41 04:09 01:32 s

1145 Annica Carr (ER) 9 Three Schools 1 12:38 47 05:03 02:32 c

1146 Taylor Peterson (PL) 11 Three Schools 2 12:28 42 04:59 02:22 c

1147 Eva Bednarz (ER) 10 Three Schools 3 11:19 54 04:32 02:28 s

28 48:43 1148 Molly Schoephoerster (MWK) 10 Three Schools 4 12:18 63 04:55 03:27 s



6/19

February 10, 2016 Charlie Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN

2.5K/Leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association Sunny, 4 deg. Calm

GIRLS

Team 

Place

Team 

Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Split Tk Place Pace

Tk Time 

Back Tk

1133 Claire Weissman 9 St. Paul Central‐B 1 13:20 55 05:20 03:14 c

1134 Ellen Ferry 10 St. Paul Central‐B 2 13:54 59 05:34 03:48 c

1135 Laura Wadsten (Brnrd) 10 St. Paul Central‐B 3 10:34 44 04:14 01:43 s

29 49:53 1136 Sophia Kuoay 10 St. Paul Central‐B 4 12:05 59 04:50 03:14 s

1029 Liza Rice 9 Mound Westonka 1 13:41 56 05:28 03:35 c

1030 Audrey Woychick 10 Mound Westonka 2 15:13 61 06:05 05:07 c

1031 Callie Battis 10 Mound Westonka 3 12:08 60 04:51 03:17 s

30 52:13 1032 Clara Godoy‐Henderson 10 Mound Westonka 4 11:11 52 04:28 02:20 s

1053 Vada Stoddard 11 Champlin Park 1 13:49 58 05:32 03:43 c

1054 Emily Olson 11 Champlin Park 2 14:53 60 05:57 04:47 c

1055 Claire Lund 11 Champlin Park 3 12:10 61 04:52 03:19 s

31 52:16 1056 Brooke Powell 11 Champlin Park 4 11:24 55 04:34 02:33 s

1125 Lexi Bergeson 11 Trek North 1 15:16 63 06:06 05:10 c

1126 Carmina Singleton 11 Trek North 2 16:53 64 06:45 06:47 c

1127 Bella Fontana 10 Trek North 3 13:34 64 05:26 04:43 s

32 57:21 1128 Linnea Goodwin 11 Trek North 4 11:38 58 04:39 02:47 s
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Charlie Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN

Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 10, 2016

2.5 km GIRLS CLASSIC Sunny, 4 deg. Calm

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace

Tk Time

Back

1 10:06 1118 Annika Viren 9 Grand Rapids 2 04:02 00:00

2 10:12 1033 Lydia Carr 12 Elk River 1 04:05 00:06

3 10:13 1117 Jaylynn Lauer 12 Grand Rapids 1 04:05 00:07

4 10:18 1049 Naomi Boehm 11 Roseville 1 04:07 00:12

5 10:25 1013 Kaitsy Baker 9 Armstrong 1 04:10 00:19

6 10:31 1034 Cheresa Bouley 9 Elk River 2 04:12 00:25

7 10:49 1026 Brooke Duncan 11 Moorhead 2 04:20 00:43

8 10:52 1014 Ellee Petersen 11 Armstrong 2 04:21 00:46

9 10:59 1085 Lily Mayek 9 Stillwater 1 04:24 00:53

9 10:59 1129 Lauren Johnson 9 Andover 1 04:24 00:53

11 11:00 1113 Maddie McDermott 11 Henry Sibley 1 04:24 00:54

12 11:10 1066 Clara Kramer 8 Duluth East 2 04:28 01:04

12 11:10 1061 Etta Leugers 7 Mpls Washburn 1 04:28 01:04

14 11:12 1086 Bethany Olson 9 Stillwater 2 04:29 01:06

15 11:17 1094 Isabelle Brezinka  11 Anoka 2 04:31 01:11

15 11:17 1077 Josie Lange 12 Chaska 1 04:31 01:11

17 11:18 1050 Olivia DiGiorno 11 Roseville 2 04:31 01:12

18 11:20 1038 Addie Hohlen 10 Rogers 2 04:32 01:14

19 11:25 1114 Nica Malmgren 10 Henry Sibley 2 04:34 01:19

20 11:33 1078 Corinne Boonstra 11 Chaska 2 04:37 01:27

21 11:38 1065 Brita Larsen 10 Duluth East 1 04:39 01:32

21 11:38 1109 Anna Badger 11 Maple Grove 1 04:39 01:32

23 11:39 1018 Emily Ingemann 8 Wayzata 2 04:40 01:33

24 11:43 1089 Katelyn LeBeque 12 ME/VA/EG 1 04:41 01:37

24 11:43 1121 Ellie Sullivan 12 Prior Lake 1 04:41 01:37

26 11:44 1046 Emily Nelson 12 Brainerd 2 04:42 01:38

27 11:48 1102 Marcella Manivel 11 Mahtomedi 2 04:43 01:42

28 11:50 1058 Ellen Yuska 12 St. Paul Central 2 04:44 01:44

28 11:50 1073 Arie Gislason 12 Bemidji 1 04:44 01:44

30 11:55 1106 Kari Haaversen 12 Two Harbors 2 04:46 01:49

31 11:56 1090 Lynnette Crosby 11 ME/VA/EG 2 04:46 01:50

32 11:58 1074 Anna Ingalls  11 Bemidji 2 04:47 01:52

33 12:00 1097 Katie Teasck  11 Anoka‐Mesabi 1 04:48 01:54

34 12:02 1017 Anna Ingemann 10 Wayzata 1 04:49 01:56

35 12:03 1045 Maren Hadrits 12 Brainerd 1 04:49 01:57

36 12:04 1041 Sarah Schmidt‐Danne 11 Mounds View 1 04:50 01:58

37 12:06 1042 Talia Miller 11 Mounds View 2 04:50 02:00

38 12:19 1069 Taryn Osthoff 11 Ely 1 04:56 02:13

39 12:20 1093 Lily Larson  10 Anoka 1 04:56 02:14

40 12:21 1037 Kaja Montplaisir 10 Rogers 1 04:56 02:15

41 12:27 1098 Anna Melicher  11 Anoka‐Mesabi 2 04:59 02:21

42 12:28 1146 Taylor Peterson (PL) 11 Three Schools 2 04:59 02:22

43 12:30 1062 Gillian Bode 8 Mpls Washburn 2 05:00 02:24

44 12:32 1105 Mara Christensen 12 Two Harbors 1 05:01 02:26
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Charlie Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN

Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 10, 2016

2.5 km GIRLS CLASSIC Sunny, 4 deg. Calm

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace

Tk Time

Back

45 12:33 1057 Madie Scott 11 St. Paul Central 1 05:01 02:27

46 12:37 1025 Anna Christian 12 Moorhead 1 05:03 02:31

47 12:38 1145 Annica Carr (ER) 9 Three Schools 1 05:03 02:32

48 12:39 1110 Libby Zimmer 12 Maple Grove 2 05:04 02:33

49 12:40 1021 Emilie Ford 12 Coon Rapids 1 05:04 02:34

50 12:43 1070 Maarja Faltesek 9 Ely 2 05:05 02:37

51 12:44 1130 Kelly Lehtola 9 Andover 2 05:06 02:38

52 13:00 1122 Amelia Anderson 11 Prior Lake 2 05:12 02:54

53 13:02 1101 Kelsey Halverson 12 Mahtomedi 1 05:13 02:56

54 13:03 1082 Mikayla Kobilarscik 11 Chanhassen 2 05:13 02:57

55 13:20 1133 Claire Weissman 9 St. Paul Central‐B 1 05:20 03:14

56 13:41 1029 Liza Rice 9 Mound Westonka 1 05:28 03:35

57 13:47 1081 Meghan Blood 12 Chanhassen 1 05:31 03:41

58 13:49 1053 Vada Stoddard 11 Champlin Park 1 05:32 03:43

59 13:54 1134 Ellen Ferry 10 St. Paul Central‐B 2 05:34 03:48

60 14:53 1054 Emily Olson 11 Champlin Park 2 05:57 04:47

61 15:13 1022 Olivia Fisher 12 Coon Rapids 2 06:05 05:07

61 15:13 1030 Audrey Woychick 10 Mound Westonka 2 06:05 05:07

63 15:16 1125 Lexi Bergeson 11 Trek North 1 06:06 05:10

64 16:53 1126 Carmina Singleton 11 Trek North 2 06:45 06:47
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Charlie Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN

Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 10, 2016

2.5 km GIRLS SKATE Sunny, 4 deg. Calm

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace

Leg Time

Back

1 08:51 1088 Anya Nelson 12 Stillwater 4 03:32 00:00

2 08:53 1092 Christine Hafdahl 10 ME/VA/EG 4 03:33 00:02

3 08:54 1052 Carly Dahms 9 Roseville 4 03:34 00:03

4 09:13 1095 Taylor Krone  10 Anoka 3 03:41 00:22

5 09:19 1072 Anna Nelson 10 Ely 4 03:44 00:28

6 09:20 1087 Kristen Diederichs 12 Stillwater 3 03:44 00:29

6 09:20 1043 Grace Ebert 12 Mounds View 3 03:44 00:29

8 09:21 1111 Gabbi Bolcer 10 Maple Grove 3 03:44 00:30

9 09:22 1063 Natalie Tufleson 12 Mpls Washburn 3 03:45 00:31

10 09:26 1120 Else Viren 7 Grand Rapids 4 03:46 00:35

11 09:27 1091 Anna Greenlee 8 ME/VA/EG 3 03:47 00:36

12 09:29 1016 Lucia Sculati Armstrong 4 03:48 00:38

13 09:30 1015 Olivia Barfneht 8 Armstrong 3 03:48 00:39

14 09:35 1119 Samara Schlauderaff 9 Grand Rapids 3 03:50 00:44

14 09:35 1024 Olivia Ellenbecker 9 Coon Rapids 4 03:50 00:44

16 09:36 1044 Caroline Palen 12 Mounds View 4 03:50 00:45

17 09:40 1068 Helena Dott 10 Duluth East 4 03:52 00:49

18 09:41 1040 Taylor Nelson 12 Rogers 4 03:52 00:50

19 09:42 1124 Olivia Jacobson 9 Prior Lake 4 03:53 00:51

20 09:44 1115 Emma Boehm 11 Henry Sibley 3 03:54 00:53

20 09:44 1079 Olivia Anderson 10 Chaska 3 03:54 00:53

22 09:46 1076 Quinn Schollett 11 Bemidji 4 03:54 00:55

23 09:49 1131 Alexa Havon 9 Andover 3 03:56 00:58

24 09:53 1067 Pernille Soderlind 12 Duluth East 3 03:57 01:02

25 09:55 1048 Faith Watson 11 Brainerd 4 03:58 01:04

25 09:55 1075 Sierra Freyholtz 11 Bemidji 3 03:58 01:04

27 09:56 1051 Frances Ryan 8 Roseville 3 03:58 01:05

28 09:57 1036 Lauren Lee 10 Elk River 4 03:59 01:06

29 09:57 1047 Hannah Trtanj 10 Brainerd 3 03:59 01:06

30 10:04 1116 Riccarda Bausch 12 Henry Sibley 4 04:02 01:13

31 10:05 1020 Carolyn House 9 Wayzata 4 04:02 01:14

32 10:08 1035 Sydney Redepenning 9 Elk River 3 04:03 01:17

33 10:10 1027 Sofie Overturf 10 Moorhead 3 04:04 01:19

34 10:12 1039 Carli Vrchota 10 Rogers 3 04:05 01:21

34 10:12 1112 Lindsey Kastelle 11 Maple Grove 4 04:05 01:21

36 10:14 1123 Lauren Benedict 11 Prior Lake 3 04:06 01:23

37 10:16 1028 Kate Ludwig 10 Moorhead 4 04:06 01:25

38 10:18 1096 Sydney Paulson  10 Anoka 4 04:07 01:27

39 10:19 1019 Abigail Bremseth 8 Wayzata 3 04:08 01:28

40 10:22 1099 Brianna Fischer  11 Anoka‐Mesabi 3 04:09 01:31

41 10:23 1084 Alex Harmdierks 10 Chanhassen 4 04:09 01:32

42 10:25 1059 Tessa Waite 12 St. Paul Central 3 04:10 01:34
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Charlie Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN

Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 10, 2016

2.5 km GIRLS SKATE Sunny, 4 deg. Calm

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace

Leg Time

Back

43 10:31 1023 Mog O'Grady 11 Coon Rapids 3 04:12 01:40

44 10:34 1135 Laura Wadsten (Brnrd) 10 St. Paul Central‐B 3 04:14 01:43

45 10:36 1108 Marina Schreiner 12 Two Harbors 4 04:14 01:45

46 10:37 1080 Ellen Adams 7 Chaska 4 04:15 01:46

47 10:47 1071 Lindy Dalberg 10 Ely 3 04:19 01:56

48 10:53 1060 Sienna Leone‐Getten 11 St. Paul Central 4 04:21 02:02

49 10:54 1132 Madeline Walker 12 Andover 4 04:22 02:03

50 11:03 1104 Grace Neumiller 11 Mahtomedi 4 04:25 02:12

51 11:09 1064 Anya Healy 8 Mpls Washburn 4 04:28 02:18

52 11:11 1032 Clara Godoy‐Henderson 10 Mound Westonka 4 04:28 02:20

53 11:15 1107 Abigale Seipke 12 Two Harbors 3 04:30 02:24

54 11:19 1147 Eva Bednarz (ER) 10 Three Schools 3 04:32 02:28

55 11:24 1056 Brooke Powell 11 Champlin Park 4 04:34 02:33

56 11:26 1083 Grace Ewing 10 Chanhassen 3 04:34 02:35

57 11:29 1100 Alli Becker  9 Anoka‐Mesabi 4 04:36 02:38

58 11:38 1128 Linnea Goodwin 11 Trek North 4 04:39 02:47

59 12:05 1136 Sophia Kuoay 10 St. Paul Central‐B 4 04:50 03:14

60 12:08 1031 Callie Battis 10 Mound Westonka 3 04:51 03:17

61 12:10 1055 Claire Lund 11 Champlin Park 3 04:52 03:19

62 12:12 1103 Clare Grilley 11 Mahtomedi 3 04:53 03:21

63 12:18 1148 Molly Schoephoerster (MWK) 10 Three Schools 4 04:55 03:27

64 13:34 1127 Bella Fontana 10 Trek North 3 05:26 04:43



February 10, 2016 Charley Banks Relays
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association

BOYS TEAMS

Team 

Place

Team 

Time School

1 32:48 St. Paul Highland

2 33:08 Armstrong

3 33:25 Grand Rapids

4 33:31 Stillwater

5 33:33 Lakeville South

6 33:41 Elk River

7 33:44 Roseville

8 34:03 Wayzata

9 34:33 Duluth East

10 34:58 Little Falls

11 35:01 Mound Westonka

12 35:07 Andover

13 35:25 Maple Grove

14 35:33 New Prague

15 35:34 Mounds View

16 35:39 Prior Lake

17 35:45 Mahtomedi

18 35:46 Anoka

19 36:02 Coon Rapids

20 36:03 ME/VA/EG

21 37:00 Duluth Marshall

22 37:15 Moorhead

23 37:23 Brainerd

24 37:23 Mpls Washburn

25 38:40 St. Paul Central

26 38:48 Rogers

27 38:58 Champlin Park

28 39:13 Ely

29 39:57 Tartan

30 41:02 Trek North

31 44:22 Henry Sibley
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1205 Henry Wortman 11 St. Paul Highland 1 08:32 5 03:25 00:13 c

1206 Gabe Pfeiffer 11 St. Paul Highland 2 08:21 2 03:20 00:02 c

1207 Ben Earl‐Moseley 10 St. Paul Highland 3 07:56 16 03:10 00:37 s

1 32:48 1208 Abram Donovan 12 St. Paul Highland 4 07:59 19 03:12 00:40 s

1173 Nick Byrne 11 Armstrong 1 08:32 5 03:25 00:13 c

1174 Jack Brandes 12 Armstrong 2 08:56 14 03:34 00:37 c

1175 Clayton Hubred 12 Armstrong 3 07:47 10 03:07 00:28 s

2 33:08 1176 Sam Himes 10 Armstrong 4 07:53 15 03:09 00:34 s

1273 Garrett Beckrich 9 Grand Rapids 1 08:31 4 03:24 00:12 c

1274 Eddie Cease 12 Grand Rapids 2 09:07 17 03:39 00:48 c

1275 Sam Stertz 7 Grand Rapids 3 08:12 25 03:17 00:53 s

3 33:25 1276 Alex Kelling 10 Grand Rapids 4 07:35 3 03:02 00:16 s

1241 Collin Gray 11 Stillwater 1 08:42 8 03:29 00:23 c

1242 Erik Nelson 12 Stillwater 2 09:24 30 03:46 01:05 c

1243 Brian Olson 10 Stillwater 3 07:51 13 03:08 00:32 s

4 33:31 1244 Ben Wicklund 10 Stillwater 4 07:34 2 03:02 00:15 s

1293 Tyler Haroldson 11 Lakeville South 1 08:19 1 03:20 00:00 c

1294 Ben Barry  11 Lakeville South 2 09:19 25 03:44 01:00 c

1295 Duncan Ince 11 Lakeville South 3 08:20 30 03:20 01:01 s

5 33:33 1296 Noah Levesseeur 12 Lakeville South 4 07:35 3 03:02 00:16 s

1193 Colin Webster 12 Elk River 1 08:32 5 03:25 00:13 c

1194 Cory Warner 12 Elk River 2 08:57 15 03:35 00:38 c

1195 Evan Huber 12 Elk River 3 08:04 20 03:14 00:45 s

6 33:41 1196 Noah Adams 10 Elk River 4 08:08 24 03:15 00:49 s

1217 Ethan Sailer‐Haugland 12 Roseville 1 09:19 25 03:44 01:00 c

1218 Dan Lee 9 Roseville 2 08:57 15 03:35 00:38 c

1219 Wyatt Furios 11 Roseville 3 07:45 9 03:06 00:26 s

7 33:44 1220 Sam O'Donnell‐Hoff 12 Roseville 4 07:43 5 03:05 00:24 s

1177 Dan Bernardino 12 Wayzata 1 08:48 10 03:31 00:29 c

1178 Thomas Golin 8 Wayzata 2 09:28 33 03:47 01:09 c

1179 Jeremy Gilbertson 11 Wayzata 3 07:57 17 03:11 00:38 s

8 34:03 1180 Josh Halverson 11 Wayzata 4 07:50 12 03:08 00:31 s
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1233 Grant Wickman 12 Duluth East 1 09:31 36 03:48 01:12 c

1234 Will Seaton 12 Duluth East 2 09:11 20 03:40 00:52 c

1235 Ian Derauf 10 Duluth East 3 07:44 7 03:06 00:25 s

9 34:33 1236 Conor Weberg 11 Duluth East 4 08:07 22 03:15 00:48 s

1249 Gunner Kleinschmidt  12 Little Falls 1 08:52 13 03:33 00:33 c

1250 Brady Waldoch  12 Little Falls 2 09:10 18 03:40 00:51 c

1251 Colton Gottwalt  9 Little Falls 3 08:19 29 03:20 01:00 s

10 34:58 1252 Colton Yorek  9 Little Falls 4 08:37 40 03:27 01:18 s

1189 Matt Humbert 10 Mound Westonka 1 08:46 9 03:30 00:27 c

1190 Charlie Reinhardt 9 Mound Westonka 2 09:17 23 03:43 00:58 c

1191 Michael Milner 12 Mound Westonka 3 08:44 46 03:30 01:25 s

11 35:01 1192 Josh Kline 12 Mound Westonka 4 08:14 27 03:18 00:55 s

1289 Jacob Stangret 12 Andover 1 09:14 22 03:42 00:55 c

1290 Mike Hall 11 Andover 2 09:30 35 03:48 01:11 c

1291 Tom Breuckman 10 Andover 3 07:44 7 03:06 00:25 s

12 35:07 1292 Carter Weinzierl 10 Andover 4 08:39 44 03:28 01:20 s

1265 Matt Hempe 11 Maple Grove 1 08:49 11 03:32 00:30 c

1266 Isaac Holcomb 11 Maple Grove 2 09:49 41 03:56 01:30 c

1267 Max Kivi 10 Maple Grove 3 08:07 22 03:15 00:48 s

13 35:25 1268 CJ Young 8 Maple Grove 4 08:40 45 03:28 01:21 s

1285 Jake Stiele 11 New Prague 1 09:21 28 03:44 01:02 c

1286 Trent Galloway 12 New Prague 2 09:18 24 03:43 00:59 c

1287 Alex Gullickson 11 New Prague 3 08:27 34 03:23 01:08 s

14 35:33 1288 Jack Shopbell 12 New Prague 4 08:27 34 03:23 01:08 s

1209 Reeder Smith 12 Mounds View 1 10:21 49 04:08 02:02 c

1210 Henry Henson 12 Mounds View 2 09:10 18 03:40 00:51 c

1211 Sam Hohenshell 12 Mounds View 3 08:05 21 03:14 00:46 s

15 35:34 1212 Levi Johnson 12 Mounds View 4 07:58 18 03:11 00:39 s

1281 Marco VanHeteren‐Freeze 12 Prior Lake 1 09:28 33 03:47 01:09 c

1282 Ryan Murr 11 Prior Lake 2 09:55 43 03:58 01:36 c

1283 Noah Orham 12 Prior Lake 3 08:27 34 03:23 01:08 s

16 35:39 1284 Gus Schatzlein 10 Prior Lake 4 07:49 11 03:08 00:30 s
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1257 Justin Sanchez 12 Mahtomedi 1 08:50 12 03:32 00:31 c

1258 Eric Kvasnicka 12 Mahtomedi 2 10:42 55 04:17 02:23 c

1259 Tyler Leininger 12 Mahtomedi 3 08:54 49 03:34 01:35 s

17 35:45 1260 Elliot Campell 12 Mahtomedi 4 07:19 1 02:56 00:00 s

1253 Sean Neeser  10 Anoka 1 09:20 27 03:44 01:01 c

1254 Ethan Butler  12 Anoka 2 09:50 42 03:56 01:31 c

1255 Nick Dacon  12 Anoka 3 08:23 32 03:21 01:04 s

18 35:46 1256 Ben Hauge  12 Anoka 4 08:13 26 03:17 00:54 s

1181 Mitch Zandaroski 10 Coon Rapids 1 09:22 29 03:45 01:03 c

1182 Roman Gilyard 11 Coon Rapids 2 10:03 45 04:01 01:44 c

1183 Tommy Kiecker 12 Coon Rapids 3 08:45 47 03:30 01:26 s

19 36:02 1184 Dan Mathews 12 Coon Rapids 4 07:52 14 03:09 00:33 s

1245 Chaz Herzog 11 ME/VA/EG 1 08:28 3 03:23 00:09 c

1246 Ian Ramfjord 11 ME/VA/EG 2 09:48 40 03:55 01:29 c

1247 Isaac Krog 9 ME/VA/EG 3 08:48 48 03:31 01:29 s

20 36:03 1248 Reid Lesar  9 ME/VA/EG 4 08:59 51 03:36 01:40 s

1201 Jackson Spry 11 Duluth Marshall 1 09:11 20 03:40 00:52 c

1202 Ben Wallerstein 10 Duluth Marshall 2 10:39 54 04:16 02:20 c

1203 Henry Campbell 9 Duluth Marshall 3 08:38 43 03:27 01:19 s

21 37:00 1204 Jon Espe Duluth Marshall 4 08:32 39 03:25 01:13 s

1185 Chris Fuglestad 12 Moorhead 1 10:11 48 04:04 01:52 c

1186 Elijah Herrick 12 Moorhead 2 09:33 37 03:49 01:14 c

1187 Eric Wicklund 12 Moorhead 3 09:15 54 03:42 01:56 s

22 37:15 1188 Eric Gibbons 11 Moorhead 4 08:16 28 03:18 00:57 s

1213 Maxim Osborne 9 Brainerd 1 09:36 38 03:50 01:17 c

1214 Will Schultz 11 Brainerd 2 10:02 44 04:01 01:43 c

1215 Alex Rice 10 Brainerd 3 09:21 55 03:44 02:02 s

23 37:23 1216 Zach Herrlich 11 Brainerd 4 08:24 33 03:22 01:05 s

1229 Cullen Bode 12 Mpls Washburn 1 09:26 32 03:46 01:07 c

1230 Will Steiner 10 Mpls Washburn 2 10:59 59 04:24 02:40 c

1231 Ethan Brookner 12 Mpls Washburn 3 08:27 34 03:23 01:08 s

24 37:23 1232 Ben Perry 10 Mpls Washburn 4 08:31 38 03:24 01:12 s
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1225 Henry Snider 9 St. Paul Central 1 10:30 51 04:12 02:11 c

1226 Andrew Ableggen 9 St. Paul Central 2 10:05 46 04:02 01:46 c

1227 Mikael Overby (TH) 11 St. Paul Central 3 07:43 5 03:05 00:24 s

25 38:40 1228 Tuomas Sivulia 12 St. Paul Central 4 10:22 60 04:09 03:03 s

1197 McKone Corkery 11 Rogers 1 10:09 47 04:04 01:50 c

1198 Kenny Peterson 10 Rogers 2 10:47 58 04:19 02:28 c

1199 Noah Haaf 10 Rogers 3 08:22 31 03:21 01:03 s

26 38:48 1200 Dylan Brunetti 11 Rogers 4 09:30 57 03:48 02:11 s

1221 Michael Volk 12 Champlin Park 1 09:45 39 03:54 01:26 c

1222 Mark Scheller 8 Champlin Park 2 10:43 56 04:17 02:24 c

1223 Adam Koch 12 Champlin Park 3 09:29 56 03:48 02:10 s

27 38:58 1224 Tim Urvig 10 Champlin Park 4 09:01 52 03:36 01:42 s

1237 Jeremiah Kari 10 Ely 1 10:21 50 04:08 02:02 c

1238 Solomon Olson 11 Ely 2 10:45 57 04:18 02:26 c

1239 Aidan Bremner 10 Ely 3 09:11 53 03:40 01:52 s

28 39:13 1240 Chase Eilrich 10 Ely 4 08:56 50 03:34 01:37 s

1277 Hunter Pogatchnik 12 Tartan 1 10:37 53 04:15 02:18 c

1278 Cole Wilson 12 Tartan 2 11:07 60 04:27 02:48 c

1279 Ian Pawlenty 9 Tartan 3 09:36 58 03:50 02:17 s

29 39:57 1280 Sam Nofzuger 12 Tartan 4 08:37 40 03:27 01:18 s

1261 Caleb Treuer 12 Trek North 1 09:24 30 03:46 01:05 c

1262 Will Hawkins 11 Trek North 2 10:32 52 04:13 02:13 c

1263 Isaac Treuer 9 Trek North 3 10:57 61 04:23 03:38 s

30 41:02 1264 Li Conklin 10 Trek North 4 10:09 59 04:04 02:50 s

1269 Ben Church 9 Henry Sibley 1 11:17 61 04:31 02:58 c

1270 Erik Haider 9 Henry Sibley 2 12:49 62 05:08 04:30 c

1271 Nathan Whitcomb 9 Henry Sibley 3 11:39 62 04:40 04:20 s

31 44:22 1272 Dillon O'Leary 12 Henry Sibley 4 08:37 40 03:27 01:18 s
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1 08:19 1293 Tyler Haroldson 11 Lakeville South 1 03:20 00:00

2 08:21 1206 Gabe Pfeiffer 11 St. Paul Highland 2 03:20 00:02

3 08:28 1245 Chaz Herzog 11 ME/VA/EG 1 03:23 00:09

4 08:31 1273 Garrett Beckrich 9 Grand Rapids 1 03:24 00:12

5 08:32 1205 Henry Wortman 11 St. Paul Highland 1 03:25 00:13

5 08:32 1173 Nick Byrne 11 Armstrong 1 03:25 00:13

5 08:32 1193 Colin Webster 12 Elk River 1 03:25 00:13

8 08:42 1241 Collin Gray 11 Stillwater 1 03:29 00:23

9 08:46 1189 Matt Humbert 10 Mound Westonka 1 03:30 00:27

10 08:48 1177 Dan Bernardino 12 Wayzata 1 03:31 00:29

11 08:49 1265 Matt Hempe 11 Maple Grove 1 03:32 00:30

12 08:50 1257 Justin Sanchez 12 Mahtomedi 1 03:32 00:31

13 08:52 1249 Gunner Kleinschmidt  12 Little Falls 1 03:33 00:33

14 08:56 1174 Jack Brandes 12 Armstrong 2 03:34 00:37

15 08:57 1218 Dan Lee 9 Roseville 2 03:35 00:38

15 08:57 1194 Cory Warner 12 Elk River 2 03:35 00:38

17 09:07 1274 Eddie Cease 12 Grand Rapids 2 03:39 00:48

18 09:10 1250 Brady Waldoch  12 Little Falls 2 03:40 00:51

18 09:10 1210 Henry Henson 12 Mounds View 2 03:40 00:51

20 09:11 1234 Will Seaton 12 Duluth East 2 03:40 00:52

20 09:11 1201 Jackson Spry 11 Duluth Marshall 1 03:40 00:52

22 09:14 1289 Jacob Stangret 12 Andover 1 03:42 00:55

23 09:17 1190 Charlie Reinhardt 9 Mound Westonka 2 03:43 00:58

24 09:18 1286 Trent Galloway 12 New Prague 2 03:43 00:59

25 09:19 1294 Ben Barry  11 Lakeville South 2 03:44 01:00

25 09:19 1217 Ethan Sailer‐Haugland 12 Roseville 1 03:44 01:00

27 09:20 1253 Sean Neeser  10 Anoka 1 03:44 01:01

28 09:21 1285 Jake Stiele 11 New Prague 1 03:44 01:02

29 09:22 1181 Mitch Zandaroski 10 Coon Rapids 1 03:45 01:03

30 09:24 1261 Caleb Treuer 12 Trek North 1 03:46 01:05

30 09:24 1242 Erik Nelson 12 Stillwater 2 03:46 01:05

32 09:26 1229 Cullen Bode 12 Mpls Washburn 1 03:46 01:07

33 09:28 1178 Thomas Golin 8 Wayzata 2 03:47 01:09

33 09:28 1281 Marco VanHeteren‐Freez 12 Prior Lake 1 03:47 01:09

35 09:30 1290 Mike Hall 11 Andover 2 03:48 01:11

36 09:31 1233 Grant Wickman 12 Duluth East 1 03:48 01:12

37 09:33 1186 Elijah Herrick 12 Moorhead 2 03:49 01:14

38 09:36 1213 Maxim Osborne 9 Brainerd 1 03:50 01:17

39 09:45 1221 Michael Volk 12 Champlin Park 1 03:54 01:26

40 09:48 1246 Ian Ramfjord 11 ME/VA/EG 2 03:55 01:29

41 09:49 1266 Isaac Holcomb 11 Maple Grove 2 03:56 01:30

42 09:50 1254 Ethan Butler  12 Anoka 2 03:56 01:31

43 09:55 1282 Ryan Murr 11 Prior Lake 2 03:58 01:36
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44 10:02 1214 Will Schultz 11 Brainerd 2 04:01 01:43

45 10:03 1182 Roman Gilyard 11 Coon Rapids 2 04:01 01:44

46 10:05 1226 Andrew Ableggen 9 St. Paul Central 2 04:02 01:46

47 10:09 1197 McKone Corkery 11 Rogers 1 04:04 01:50

48 10:11 1185 Chris Fuglestad 12 Moorhead 1 04:04 01:52

49 10:21 1209 Reeder Smith 12 Mounds View 1 04:08 02:02

50 10:21 1237 Jeremiah Kari 10 Ely 1 04:08 02:02

51 10:30 1225 Henry Snider 9 St. Paul Central 1 04:12 02:11

52 10:32 1262 Will Hawkins 11 Trek North 2 04:13 02:13

53 10:37 1277 Hunter Pogatchnik 12 Tartan 1 04:15 02:18

54 10:39 1202 Ben Wallerstein 10 Duluth Marshall 2 04:16 02:20

55 10:42 1258 Eric Kvasnicka 12 Mahtomedi 2 04:17 02:23

56 10:43 1222 Mark Scheller 8 Champlin Park 2 04:17 02:24

57 10:45 1238 Solomon Olson 11 Ely 2 04:18 02:26

58 10:47 1198 Kenny Peterson 10 Rogers 2 04:19 02:28

59 10:59 1230 Will Steiner 10 Mpls Washburn 2 04:24 02:40

60 11:07 1278 Cole Wilson 12 Tartan 2 04:27 02:48

61 11:17 1269 Ben Church 9 Henry Sibley 1 04:31 02:58

62 12:49 1270 Erik Haider 9 Henry Sibley 2 05:08 04:30



18/19

February 10, 2016 Charlie Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN

2.5K/Leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association Sunny, 5 deg. Calm

BOYS SKATE

Tk Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace

Tk Time

Back

1 07:19 1260 Elliot Campell 12 Mahtomedi 4 02:56 00:00

2 07:34 1244 Ben Wicklund 10 Stillwater 4 03:02 00:15

3 07:35 1276 Alex Kelling 10 Grand Rapids 4 03:02 00:16

3 07:35 1296 Noah Levesseeur 12 Lakeville South 4 03:02 00:16

5 07:43 1220 Sam O'Donnell‐Hoff 12 Roseville 4 03:05 00:24

5 07:43 1227 Mikael Overby (TH) 11 St. Paul Central 3 03:05 00:24

7 07:44 1235 Ian Derauf 10 Duluth East 3 03:06 00:25

7 07:44 1291 Tom Breuckman 10 Andover 3 03:06 00:25

9 07:45 1219 Wyatt Furios 11 Roseville 3 03:06 00:26

10 07:47 1175 Clayton Hubred 12 Armstrong 3 03:07 00:28

11 07:49 1284 Gus Schatzlein 10 Prior Lake 4 03:08 00:30

12 07:50 1180 Josh Halverson 11 Wayzata 4 03:08 00:31

13 07:51 1243 Brian Olson 10 Stillwater 3 03:08 00:32

14 07:52 1184 Dan Mathews 12 Coon Rapids 4 03:09 00:33

15 07:53 1176 Sam Himes 10 Armstrong 4 03:09 00:34

16 07:56 1207 Ben Earl‐Moseley 10 St. Paul Highland 3 03:10 00:37

17 07:57 1179 Jeremy Gilbertson 11 Wayzata 3 03:11 00:38

18 07:58 1212 Levi Johnson 12 Mounds View 4 03:11 00:39

19 07:59 1208 Abram Donovan 12 St. Paul Highland 4 03:12 00:40

20 08:04 1195 Evan Huber 12 Elk River 3 03:14 00:45

21 08:05 1211 Sam Hohenshell 12 Mounds View 3 03:14 00:46

22 08:07 1236 Conor Weberg 11 Duluth East 4 03:15 00:48

22 08:07 1267 Max Kivi 10 Maple Grove 3 03:15 00:48

24 08:08 1196 Noah Adams 10 Elk River 4 03:15 00:49

25 08:12 1275 Sam Stertz 7 Grand Rapids 3 03:17 00:53

26 08:13 1256 Ben Hauge  12 Anoka 4 03:17 00:54

27 08:14 1192 Josh Kline 12 MoundWestonka 4 03:18 00:55

28 08:16 1188 Eric Gibbons 11 Moorhead 4 03:18 00:57

29 08:19 1251 Colton Gottwalt  9 Little Falls 3 03:20 01:00

30 08:20 1295 Duncan Ince 11 Lakeville South 3 03:20 01:01

31 08:22 1199 Noah Haaf 10 Rogers 3 03:21 01:03

32 08:23 1255 Nick Dacon  12 Anoka 3 03:21 01:04

33 08:24 1216 Zach Herrlich 11 Brainerd 4 03:22 01:05

34 08:27 1287 Alex Gullickson 11 New Prague 3 03:23 01:08

34 08:27 1288 Jack Shopbell 12 New Prague 4 03:23 01:08

34 08:27 1283 Noah Orham 12 Prior Lake 3 03:23 01:08

34 08:27 1231 Ethan Brookner 12 Mpls Washburn 3 03:23 01:08

38 08:31 1232 Ben Perry 10 Mpls Washburn 4 03:24 01:12

39 08:32 1204 Jon Espe Duluth Marshall 4 03:25 01:13

40 08:37 1252 Colton Yorek  9 Little Falls 4 03:27 01:18

40 08:37 1280 Sam Nofzuger 12 Tartan 4 03:27 01:18

40 08:37 1272 Dillon O'Leary 12 Henry Sibley 4 03:27 01:18

43 08:38 1203 Henry Campbell 9 Duluth Marshall 3 03:27 01:19
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44 08:39 1292 Carter Weinzierl 10 Andover 4 03:28 01:20

45 08:40 1268 CJ Young 8 Maple Grove 4 03:28 01:21

46 08:44 1191 Michael Milner 12 MoundWestonka 3 03:30 01:25

47 08:45 1183 Tommy Kiecker 12 Coon Rapids 3 03:30 01:26

48 08:48 1247 Isaac Krog 9 ME/VA/EG 3 03:31 01:29

49 08:54 1259 Tyler Leininger 12 Mahtomedi 3 03:34 01:35

50 08:56 1240 Chase Eilrich 10 Ely 4 03:34 01:37

51 08:59 1248 Reid Lesar  9 ME/VA/EG 4 03:36 01:40

52 09:01 1224 Tim Urvig 10 Champlin Park 4 03:36 01:42

53 09:11 1239 Aidan Bremner 10 Ely 3 03:40 01:52

54 09:15 1187 Eric Wicklund 12 Moorhead 3 03:42 01:56

55 09:21 1215 Alex Rice 10 Brainerd 3 03:44 02:02

56 09:29 1223 Adam Koch 12 Champlin Park 3 03:48 02:10

57 09:30 1200 Dylan Brunetti 11 Rogers 4 03:48 02:11

58 09:36 1279 Ian Pawlenty 9 Tartan 3 03:50 02:17

59 10:09 1264 Li Conklin 10 Trek North 4 04:04 02:50

60 10:22 1228 Tuomas Sivulia 12 St. Paul Central 4 04:09 03:03

61 10:57 1263 Isaac Treuer 9 Trek North 3 04:23 03:38

62 11:39 1271 Nathan Whitcomb 9 Henry Sibley 3 04:40 04:20


